Republic of the Philippines
PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION
Manila

CHEMIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION
RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that 331 out of 630 passed
the Chemist Licensure Examination given by the Board of Chemistry in Manila this
September 2011.

The members of the Board of Chemistry are Ms. Adoracion P. Resurreccion,
Chairman and Ms. Soledad S. Castaieda, Member.

The results were released in two (2) days after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of
Registration will start on September 28, 2011 but not later than October 12, 2011. Those who
will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng
Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture
(colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1” x 1” picture (colored with
white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short
brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and
Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful examinees should personally
register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The successful examinees are advised to verify from the PRC website on the
announcement of oathtaking rite’s schedules, venues, etc.

The top performing school in the September 2011 Chemist Licensure Examination is:

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

RANK SCHOOL TOTAL NO. TOTAL NO. PERCENTAGE

OF EXAM. PASSED PASSED
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES - o
1 DILIMAN 72 65 90.28%

NOTHING FOLLOWS




The performance of schools in the September 2011 Chemist Licensure Examination
in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000
Section 7(m) “To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the
results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation” is as follows: (Any discrepancy in the
report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of

school codes by the examinees themselves.

Concerned schools may write the

Commission for correction.)

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

SCHOOL

FIRST TIMERS

REPEATERS

OVERALL PERFORMANCE

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

PASSED

FAILED

COND

TOTAL

%
PASSED

ADAMSON UNIVERSITY

50.00%

33.33%

5

11

45.45%

ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY
OF THE PHILIPPINES

0.00%

0.00%

4

0.00%

AQUINAS UNIVERSITY

0.00%
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UNIVERSITY
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0.00%

ATENEO DE MANILA
UNIVERSITY-Q.C.

100.00%

0.00%

13

100.00%

BATANGAS STATE
UNIVERSITY-BATANGAS
CITY

12.50%

0.00%

12.50%

BICOL UNIVERSITY-
LEGAZPI

34

32.35%

33.33%

52

32.69%

CEBU NORMAL
UNIVERSITY (CEBU
STATE COLLEGE)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

CENTRAL LUZON STATE
UNIVERSITY

11

54.55%

40.00%

16

50.00%

CENTRAL MINDANAO
UNIVERSITY

11

16

31.25%

33.33%

19

31.58%

CENTRAL PHILIPPINE
UNIVERSITY

10

12

16.67%

0.00%

12

16.67%

CENTRO ESCOLAR
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

DE LA SALLE
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

11

54.55%

0.00%

11

54.55%

EASTERN VISAYAS
STATE UNIVERSITY
(for.LIT)TACLOBAN

100.00%

0.00%

75.00%

LYCEUM
NORTHWESTERN-
DAGUPAN CITY

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

MAPUA INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

44.44%

0.00%

10

40.00%

MINDANAO
POLYTECHNIC STATE
COLLEGE (DMMMPSC)

0.00%

33.33%

33.33%

MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-ILIGAN
INSTITUTE OF
TECHNOLOGY

14

13

27

51.85%

25.00%

31

48.39%

MINDANAO STATE
UNIVERSITY-MARAWI
CITY

33.33%

0.00%

25.00%

NEGROS ORIENTAL
STATE UNIVERSITY
(CVPC)-DUMAGUETE

40.00%

33.33%

37.50%

NUEVA ECIJA
UNIVERSITY OF
SCIENCE &
TECHNOLOGY-
CABANATUAN)

0.00%

0.00%

0.00%

PAMANTASAN NG
LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA

10

60.00%

33.33%

19

47.37%

PHILIPPINE NORMAL
UNIVERSITY-MANILA

100.00%

0.00%

100.00%




FIRST TIMERS REPEATERS OVERALL PERFORMANCE
SCHOOL % % %
PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|,, 72 [PASSED|FAILED|COND|TOTAL|,, 2% |PASSED|FAILED/CONDITOTAL|, /2
POLYTECHNIC
UNIVERSITY OF THE
LIPS AN STA | 17 55 | 1 | 73 |2320%| 5 13 | 2 | 20 |2500%| 22 68 | 3 | 93 |2366%
MESA
RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL
R TeC 0 0 o | o |o000% | o0 2 11 3 |oo00%| o 2 1| 3 | 0.00%
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY 7 4 0 | 11 |e6364%| o0 1 o | 1 |oo00% | 7 5 | 0 | 12 |5833%
TARLAC STATE
UNIVERSITY (TARLAC 4 4 o | 8 |5000%| 1 5 | o | 6 |1667%| 5 9 | o | 14 |3571%
COLLEGE OF TECH.)
UNIVERSITY OF
e o ooy | 0 0 o | o |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |oo00%| o 1 o | 1 | 000%
UNIVERSITY OF NUEVA
INVERSE 0 1 o | 1 |o000% | o 1 o | 1 |oo00%| o 2 o | 2 | 000%
gkg’l_%Rss'TYOFSAN 7 3 o | 10 |7000%| o0 0 o | o |o0o00% | 7 3 o | 10 |7000%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO | o7 7 0 | 34 [7941%| o 3 0o | 3 |o000%| 27 10 | o | 37 |7297%
TOMAS
UNIVERSITY OF
SOUTHERN MINDANAO- | 2 5 o | 7 |2857%| o 1 o | 1 |oo00% | 2 6 | o | 8 |2500%
KABACAN
UNIVERSITY OF THE
UNIVERSITY OF THE, 65 7 o | 72 |9028%| o o | o] o |o000%]| 65 7 | o | 72 |9028%
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-LOS 40 4 1 | 45 |88.89%| o 1 o | 1 |o000%| 40 5 1 | 46 | 86.96%
BANOS
UNIVERSITY OF THE
UNVERSITY OF THE 25 3 0o | 28 |89.20%| 1 1 o | 2 |s000%| 26 4 | o | 30 |8667%
UNIVERSITY OF THE
PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS- 4 7 o | 11 |3636%| 3 3 | o | 6 |5000%| 7 10 | o | 17 |a1.18%
ILOILO CITY
VISAYAS STATE
UNIVERSITY 17 3 0o | 20 |85.00%| 1 3 | o | 4 |2500%| 18 6 | o | 24 |7500%
(for.VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY
WESTERN MINDANAO
STATE U-ZAMBOANGA 2 1 o | 3 |ee67%| 1 2 | o | 3 |3333%| 3 3 | o | 6 |5000%
CITY
XAVIER UNIVERSITY 4 3 0 | 7 |5714%| 1 1 o | 2 |s000%| 5 4 | o | o |s5556%

NOTHING FOLLOWS

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of
the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees
themselves in the application forms. Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK NAME SCHOOL RATING(%)
UNIVERSITY OF THE
1 | PAUL GERALD LAYAGUE SANCHEZ | ol ERS EE D THE 91.75
UNIVERSITY OF THE
2 | CORRINA PAMBID AZARCON PILIS S EG L A 91.00
UNIVERSITY OF THE
MARK DABEN JAVATE LIBARDO e O 91.00
5 | JULIUS VICTORIUS ARAGON UNIVERSITY OF THE 90,50
SALURIA PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN :
, | KEVIN ELISSANDRO CARRACEDO UNIVERSITY OF THE 90 25
GUMABON PHILIPPINES-MANILA '
UNIVERSITY OF THE
5 | DANETTE CHUA MONZON LIS S AN 3 90.00
6 | LAURENZO DE VERA ALBA ,E)AiNL'IT_EALLE UNIVERSITY- 89.75
| VALERIE CHRISTIE BARRETTO ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- | g0
MICLAT Q.C. :




EASTERN VISAYAS STATE

8 | DARWIN CACA GOMEZ UNIVERSITY (FOR.LIT)TACLOBAN | 8825
JOHN RAFAEL NGUYEN GRANADA m%f&ASAN NG LUNGSOD NG 88.25
o | HENSON LIM LEE YU éTgNEo DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- | go oo
NESTY MARGARRETTA MALVAR UNIVERSITY OF THE 56,00
TUMBAGA PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN :
UNIVERSITY OF THE
10 | KEVINILO PEREZ MARQUEZ o e e O I o 87.50
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF
ROMEL QUINTERO PAGKALINAWAN | THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. 87.50

MESA

NOTHING FOLLOWS




