

Republic of the Philippines **PROFESSIONAL REGULATION COMMISSION** Manila

CHEMIST LICENSURE EXAMINATION RESULTS RELEASED IN TWO (2) DAYS

The Professional Regulation Commission (PRC) announces that **331** out of **630** passed the Chemist Licensure Examination given by the **Board of Chemistry** in **Manila** this **September 2011.**

The members of the Board of Chemistry are **Ms. Adoracion P. Resurreccion**, Chairman and **Ms. Soledad S. Castañeda**, Member.

The results were released in two (2) days after the last day of examination.

Registration for the issuance of Professional Identification Card (ID) and Certificate of Registration will start on September 28, 2011 but not later than October 12, 2011. Those who will register are required to bring the following: duly accomplished Oath Form or Panunumpa ng Propesyonal, current Community Tax Certificate (cedula), 2 pieces passport size picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 1 piece 1" x 1" picture (colored with white background and complete nametag), 2 sets of metered documentary stamps and 1 short brown envelope with name and profession and to pay the Initial Registration Fee of P600 and Annual Registration Fee of P450 for 2011-2014. Successful examinees should personally register and sign in the Roster of Registered Professionals.

The successful examinees are advised to verify from the PRC website on the announcement of oathtaking rite's schedules, venues, etc.

The top performing school in the September 2011 Chemist Licensure Examination is:

RANK	SCHOOL	TOTAL NO. OF EXAM.	TOTAL NO. PASSED	PERCENTAGE PASSED
1	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES - DILIMAN	72	65	90.28%

WITH 50 OR MORE EXAMINEES AND WITH AT LEAST 80% PASSING PERCENTAGE

NOTHING FOLLOWS------

The performance of schools in the **September 2011 Chemist Licensure Examination** in alphabetical order as per R.A. 8981 otherwise known as PRC Modernization Act of 2000 Section 7(m) *"To monitor the performance of schools in licensure examinations and publish the results thereof in a newspaper of national circulation"* is as follows: (<u>Any discrepancy in the</u> <u>report is not intentional on the part of the Commission, but rather due to miscoding of</u> <u>school codes by the examinees themselves.</u> Concerned schools may write the <u>Commission for correction</u>.)

	FIRST TIMERS					REPEATERS				OVERALL PERFORMANCE					
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
ADAMSON UNIVERSITY	4	4	0	8	50.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	5	6	0	11	45.45%
ADVENTIST UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	4	0	4	0.00%
AQUINAS UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
ATENEO DE DAVAO UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY-Q.C.	13	0	0	13	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	13	0	0	13	100.00%
BATANGAS STATE UNIVERSITY-BATANGAS CITY	1	7	0	8	12.50%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	7	0	8	12.50%
BICOL UNIVERSITY- LEGAZPI	11	22	1	34	32.35%	6	12	0	18	33.33%	17	34	1	52	32.69%
CEBU NORMAL UNIVERSITY (CEBU STATE COLLEGE)	0	2	0	2	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	3	0	3	0.00%
CENTRAL LUZON STATE UNIVERSITY	6	5	0	11	54.55%	2	3	0	5	40.00%	8	8	0	16	50.00%
CENTRAL MINDANAO UNIVERSITY	5	11	0	16	31.25%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	6	13	0	19	31.58%
CENTRAL PHILIPPINE UNIVERSITY	2	10	0	12	16.67%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	2	10	0	12	16.67%
CENTRO ESCOLAR UNIVERSITY-MANILA	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY-MANILA	6	4	1	11	54.55%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	6	4	1	11	54.55%
EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.LIT)TACLOBAN	3	0	0	3	100.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	3	1	0	4	75.00%
LYCEUM NORTHWESTERN- DAGUPAN CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
MAPUA INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	4	5	0	9	44.44%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	4	6	0	10	40.00%
MINDANAO POLYTECHNIC STATE COLLEGE (DMMMPSC)	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	1	2	0	3	33.33%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-ILIGAN INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY	14	13	0	27	51.85%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	15	16	0	31	48.39%
MINDANAO STATE UNIVERSITY-MARAWI CITY	2	4	0	6	33.33%	0	2	0	2	0.00%	2	6	0	8	25.00%
NEGROS ORIENTAL STATE UNIVERSITY (CVPC)-DUMAGUETE	2	3	0	5	40.00%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	3	5	0	8	37.50%
NUEVA ECIJA UNIVERSITY OF SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY- CABANATUAN)	0	7	0	7	0.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	7	0	7	0.00%
PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA	6	4	0	10	60.00%	3	6	0	9	33.33%	9	10	0	19	47.37%
PHILIPPINE NORMAL UNIVERSITY-MANILA	1	0	0	1	100.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	1	0	0	1	100.00%

PERFORMANCE OF SCHOOLS IN ALPHABETICAL ORDER

	FIRST TIMERS						REPEATERS				OVERALL PERFORMANCE				
SCHOOL	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED	PASSED	FAILED	COND	TOTAL	% PASSED
POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA	17	55	1	73	23.29%	5	13	2	20	25.00%	22	68	3	93	23.66%
RIZAL TECHNOLOGICAL UNIVERSITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	2	1	3	0.00%	0	2	1	3	0.00%
SILLIMAN UNIVERSITY	7	4	0	11	63.64%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	7	5	0	12	58.33%
TARLAC STATE UNIVERSITY (TARLAC COLLEGE OF TECH.)	4	4	0	8	50.00%	1	5	0	6	16.67%	5	9	0	14	35.71%
UNIVERSITY OF MINDANAO-DAVAO CITY	0	0	0	0	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF NUEVA CACERES	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	0	2	0	2	0.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SAN CARLOS	7	3	0	10	70.00%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	7	3	0	10	70.00%
UNIVERSITY OF SANTO TOMAS	27	7	0	34	79.41%	0	3	0	3	0.00%	27	10	0	37	72.97%
UNIVERSITY OF SOUTHERN MINDANAO- KABACAN	2	5	0	7	28.57%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	2	6	0	8	25.00%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	65	7	0	72	90.28%	0	0	0	0	0.00%	65	7	0	72	90.28%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	40	4	1	45	88.89%	0	1	0	1	0.00%	40	5	1	46	86.96%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	25	3	0	28	89.29%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	26	4	0	30	86.67%
UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-VISAYAS- ILOILO CITY	4	7	0	11	36.36%	3	3	0	6	50.00%	7	10	0	17	41.18%
VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (for.VISCA,LSU.)-BAYBAY	17	3	0	20	85.00%	1	3	0	4	25.00%	18	6	0	24	75.00%
WESTERN MINDANAO STATE U-ZAMBOANGA CITY	2	1	0	3	66.67%	1	2	0	3	33.33%	3	3	0	6	50.00%
XAVIER UNIVERSITY	4	3	0	7	57.14%	1	1	0	2	50.00%	5	4	0	9	55.56%

NOTHING FOLLOWS------

Any discrepancy in the performance of schools listed above is entirely unintentional on the part of the Professional Regulation Commission but rather due to miscoding of school codes by the examinees themselves in the application forms. <u>Concerned schools may write the Commission for correction.</u>

The successful examinees who garnered the ten (10) highest places are the following:

RANK	NAME	SCHOOL	RATING(%)
1	PAUL GERALD LAYAGUE SANCHEZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	91.75
2	CORRINA PAMBID AZARCON	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	91.00
	MARK DABEN JAVATE LIBARDO	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	91.00
3	JULIUS VICTORIUS ARAGON SALURIA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	90.50
4	KEVIN ELISSANDRO CARRACEDO GUMABON	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	90.25
5	DANETTE CHUA MONZON	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MANILA	90.00
6	LAURENZO DE VERA ALBA	DE LA SALLE UNIVERSITY- MANILA	89.75
7	VALERIE CHRISTIE BARRETTO MICLAT	ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- Q.C.	89.00

8	DARWIN CACA GOMEZ	EASTERN VISAYAS STATE UNIVERSITY (FOR.LIT)TACLOBAN	88.25
	JOHN RAFAEL NGUYEN GRANADA	PAMANTASAN NG LUNGSOD NG MAYNILA	88.25
9	HENSON LIM LEE YU	ATENEO DE MANILA UNIVERSITY- Q.C.	88.00
	NESTY MARGARRETTA MALVAR TUMBAGA	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-DILIMAN	88.00
10	KEVINILO PEREZ MARQUEZ	UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-LOS BAÑOS	87.50
	ROMEL QUINTERO PAGKALINAWAN	POLYTECHNIC UNIVERSITY OF THE PHILIPPINES-MAIN-STA. MESA	87.50

NOTHING FOLLOWS-----